

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21391 Version: 1 Name: Detention Center Programming

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/7/2023 In control: Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion Committee

On agenda: 9/11/2023 Final action: 9/25/2023

Title: A RESOLUTION laying out the direction for the detainee programming at the new Jackson County

Detention Center.

Sponsors: Manuel Abarca IV

Indexes: DETAINEE PROGRAMMING, DETENTION CENTER

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21391 bu.pdf, 2. 21391adopted.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/25/2023	1	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
9/25/2023	0	County Legislature	amend	Pass
9/25/2023	0	Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion Committee		
9/19/2023	0	County Legislature	Go To 2nd Meeting	Pass
9/18/2023	0	Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion Committee		
9/12/2023	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
9/11/2023	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION laying out the direction for the detainee programming at the new Jackson County Detention Center.

RESOLUTION NO. 21391, September 11, 2023

INTRODUCED Manuel Abarca IV, County Legislator

WHEREAS, currently the construction of a new Jackson County Detention Center is underway; and,

WHEREAS, Jackson County has already established a multi-phase plan to support the planning, design, construction, and activation of a new jail facility; and,

File #: 21391, Version: 1

WHEREAS, given the plans already in place for the establishment of the jail, it would be best practice

to also develop a direction for the new Detention Center's programming for the detainees; and,

WHEREAS, efforts should be made to establish, create, and identify funding sources for Detention

Center programming at least one year prior to the opening of the new Detention Center; and,

WHEREAS, programming could include but not limited to educational services, including cultural

competency, behavioral health, drug and addiction rehab services, workforce preparation, family

reunification services, post incarceration services, and other services that would reduce recidivism;

now therefore.

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri that the Legislature does

hereby recognize the need for creation of a plan for Detention Center programming and its

implementation.

..Enacted and Approved

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the

Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 21391 of September 11, 2023, was duly passed on September 25, 2023 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as

follows:

Nays
Absent <u>0</u>
Mary Jo Spino. Clerk of Legislature